E-SERIES
Microprocessor Controlled SCR
Battery Charger/Battery Eliminator
The Stryten Energy G77 Battery Chargers are
engineered for the demanding requirements of
Switchgear, Process Control, Oil Exploration and
other DC power applications.
Powered by Microprocessor Controlled SCR

G77 CHARGER CHART
ENCLOSURE SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
G77D  (E) - 25 - 130V - (    ) - 1 - (    ) - (      )
Model Number
Battery Eliminator
DC Amps
DC Volts
AC Voltage Codes AC Phase Codes
1 - Monofásico
3 - Trifásico
Factory Assigned Accessory Code
Battery Cell Type Code
AC Phase Code
AC Voltage Code
11L 12L 13L 22L 23L 24L 25L 26L 53L 54L 55L 56L
57L 58L 59L 60L 61L 62L 110L 115L 116L 120L
17N 18N 19N 20N 33N 34N 35N 36N 37N 38N 39N
83N 84N 85N 86N 87N 88N 89N 90N 91N 92N 93N
Battery Cell Type Code
L = Lead Acid
N = Nickel Cadmium
LR = VRLA
Note: Enclosure size subject to change without notice        **Consult Factory for optional export crating weight        † UL Pending
ABD - 120/240/208
A - 120
D - 208
L - 220
Q - 230
BL - 240/220
B - 240
G - 380
ZA - 400
J - 415
K - 440
C - 480
ZD - 600
When ordering, please specify:
- Stryten Model Number G77D/G77DE
- DC Amps
- DC Volts
- Special Frequency, When Required
Battery charger sizing guidelines:
- Required Battery Backup Time (Hours)
- DC Output Voltage
- Ampere Hour Capacity of Battery
- Allowable Recharge Time From Full Discharge (Hours), Where Applicable
- Continuous and Intermittent DC Loads and Duration (Amps)
- AC Voltage Code
- AC Phase Code
- Battery Cell Type Code
- Optional Accessories (Option Code)